## Unofficial Copy SB0558/325163/1

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 558

(Third Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 2, 3, and 8, in each instance, strike "Teachers" and substitute "Educators"; and in line 10, after "teachers" insert "and school administrators".

On page 2, in line 7, after "Teachers" insert "and school administrators"; in line 13, after "teacher" insert "and school administrator"; and in line 14, strike "teachers" and substitute "educators".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 18, strike "Teachers" and substitute "<u>Educators</u>"; in line 19, strike "<u>14</u>" and substitute "<u>16</u>"; in line 22, strike "three" and substitute "<u>five</u>"; in line 23, strike "one" and substitute "<u>three</u>"; and in the same line, strike "administrator" and substitute "<u>administrators</u>".